GROOM

McKENNA, J G
ELLIS, J A

SMITH, PETER
HARDY, WILLIAM
ALLEN, SIMMS
WORTHINGTON, G W
DARDEN, J N
WILCOX, J W
GILLSEPIE, GEORGE
BROOKS, MART
SMELLY, WILL
WILEY, J D
THOMAS, JASPER
McCARTHY, THOMAS P
BAILEY, JAMES Jr
SMITH, DICK
HAYNES, HENRY
HALL, ARTHUR

HALLMARK, S W
JONES, R H

WE ISINGER, PAUL
CHAPMAN, ROBERT
WEISINGER, P E
RILEY, T F
HUBBARD, LILE
HARRIS, JIM
PRYOR, WILLIAM
BROWN, HENRY
BRYANT, THOMAS
BROOKS, H |
ALLEN, LUTHER
HIROMS, J H
THOMPSON, J W Jr
MAYES, D W
SHAVER, WESLEY
STRONG, LINUS
ENGL [SH, ARTHUR

WOOLBR |GHT, OSCAR
WILLIAMS, THOMAS
CRAWFORD, G A
SHEDWIN, ENNIS
SHEDWIN, ENNIS
JOHNSON, HARVEY
TERRY, JOHNSON
WILLIS, MARSHALL
SIMS, JODIE
BARCLAY, B R
WOOTEN, WEBB
RASHER, TAYLOR
TERRY, JAMES
CONTEE, ANNELIO
HARRIS, C H

LEE, JESSE E
CHAFF IN, FRANK

BRIDE

HUNZ IKER, R
HURT, MOFFIT
HUTCHINGS, ARENA
HUTCHINGS, KATY
HUTCHINGS, LILA
HUTCHINGS, LYDIA
HUTCHINS, ALA
HUTCHINS, EMMA
HUTCHINS, TENNY
HUTSON, LONGENIA
HUTSON, SELDA
HUTTO, MARY
HYDE, BRYAN
HYDE, LELIA
HYDE, VIOLET
HYMES, HETTIE
HYNES, EMILY
HYNES, ETHEL

IDEN, LIZZIE
IDEN, S M
INGRAM, ADDIE
INGRAM, ANNIE
INGRAM, ANNIE
INMAN, SALLIE A
IRVINS, SARAH
IRWIN, KATE
[SBELL, MOLLIE
IVANS, BETTIE
VENS, SARAH
IVEY, ADA

IVEY, BELLE
IVEY, CORA
IVEY, HELEN
IVEY, IDA

IVEY, LULA
IVEY, SARAH JANE
IVIE, BELLE

JACKOSN, DELLA
JACKSON, ADLENE
JACKSON, AGNES
JACKSON, ALBERTA
JACKSON, ALBERTA
JACKSON, ALICE
JACKSON, ALMEDA
JACKSON, ANGIE
JACKSON, ANNIE
JACKSON, BETTIE
JACKSON, BILLIE
JACKSON, CALLIE
JACKSON, CLARA
JACKSON, CLINTON
JACKSON, CORRIE
JACKSON, DAISY
JACKSON, DOLLIE
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DATE

JAN
SEP
JUN
MAR
APR
MAR
FEB
JUL

NOV
JAN
AUG
NOV
JUL
JUN
SEP
AUG

JUL
JUN
NOV
APR
JAN
APR
JAN
FEB
JAN
DEC
JUL
APR
DEC
MAY
JuL
JUL
DEC
JUL
DEC

JUL
SEP
DEC
FEB
AUG
DEC
MAR

FEB
JUN
DEC
MAY

APR
JUN

JUL

1894
1903
1811
1885
1887
1903
1814
1907
1813
1886
1804
1911
1814
1909
1898
1894
1813
1911

1896
1807
1803
1910
1917
1894
1896
1901
1895
1894
1899
1901
1910
1900
1896
1905
1830
1910
1807

1906
1801
1912
1817
1916
1304
1905
1804
1902
1800
1898
1892
1801
1800
1889
1801
1904

BK-PG

3-367
1=82
10-285
1-209
1-438
7-76
11-417
8-283
11-274
1-371
7-349
10-171
11-482
9-311
S=15
3-328
11-313
10-265

4-198
8-335
7-150
10-5
12-387
3-318
4-144
6-70
4-16
3-395nr
5-220
6-120
10-120
5-352
4-202
8-37
2-368
10-47
8-411

8-182
6-187
11-156
12-3%4
12-28Tun
7-369
7-406
7-237
6-288
5-359
5-139
3=71
6-168
5-349nr
2-204
6-185
7-283



GROOM

BELL, CLEM
TRAVIS, TOM
RANEY, JOE
WYATT, OLEY
CARSON, A C
ARMSTEAD, ARCH
GREEN, LOYD
LACY, GRANDERSON
McCLORY, J C
GAINUS, JAMES
WATSON, NEIL
HOUSTON, VICTOR
STELL, D
CHRSTOPHER, PERCY SCOTT
ROBERTS, HENRY
BERRYMAN, ALONZO
STUBBLEF [ELD, GABRIEL
McKNIGHT, WiLLIAM
CARR, THOMAS
GILMORE, JOHN
JONES, SAM
POUNCY, CALVIN
SHUFFER, W M
ELLIOTT, LUTHER
SMITH, WILL
LAND, R A
BLEDSOE, J M
BLEDSOE, J M
FEEKS, WILLIAM B
JENKINS, ROBERT
WINBUSH, ELIJAH
BROOKS, JAMES
BEAZLEY, THOMAS
SCOWDEN, ED
WALKER, [SOM
BRADLEY, ANTHONY
DAVIS, LEWIS
DAVIS, JOE
HARRISON, SAM
JOHNSON, JIM
HUTTON, WADDIE
BAKER, WASH
MILLS, ALBERT
BURLESON, E C
RUNNELS, FED
HARDY, WILLIAM
YANSON, SOPHOS E
JACKSON, STEPHEN
LAGWAY, SAM
PUGH, D A
BUTLER, SAMPSON
COMMANDER?, R L
McKNIGHT, BOYD
SEATON, N E Jr
TUCKER, JOHN
COLEMAN, WILL

HOUSTON CO. TX.

BRIDE

JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,
JACKSON,

ELIZA
EL1ZA
ELLA
ELLA
EMEL INE
EMMA
ESTER
FRANCIS
GEORGI A
GERTRUDE
HANNAH
HOMER
HULDA

IDA

|DA
JENNIE
JENNIE
JOE
JOSEPH I NE
JOSEPH INE
JUL 1A
LAURA
LEATHER ANN
LEOTHA
LETTIE

L IDA
LILLA
LILLA
LIZZIE
LIZZIE
LUCRET I A
LULA

LULA
MAGGI E
MAL | NDA
MAMI E

MAR |ON
MARY
MARY
MARY
MARY
MARY ANN
MARY M
MARY/NANCY?
MATTIE
MINA M
MOLLIE J
NANCY Mrs
NANN [ E
ORA

PEARL
PEARL
PEARLY
PENNIE E M
RENA
ROBERTA
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DATE

JAN
JAN
SEP

FEB

MAR
MAR
NOV
DEC
JUN
SEP
DEC
APR
NOV
JAN
JAN
DEC
JAN

DEC
FEB
JUN
AUG
MAR
JUN
JUN
MAR
NOV
SEP
NOV
DEC
APR

JUL
DEC
MAR
APR

SEP

JAN
NOV
JAN
NOV
DEC
DEC
oCcT
JUL
AUG

JAN
DEC
FEB
JUL

1912
1892
1904
1914
1814
1901

1802
1903
1800
1909
1885
1910
1886
1912
1898
1902
1943
1901

1900
1897
1803
1895
1911

1905
1814
1906
1912
1912
1805
1913
1894
1897
1899
1905
1885
1896
1886
1891

1906
1895
1910
1914
1902
1899
1805
1892
1883
1889
1801
1897
1915
1801
1917
1904
1894
1910

BK-PG

11=-132
3-36
7-206
12-16nr
11-426
6-88
6-399
7-64
5-331
9-306nr
1-303nr
10-35
1-363
11-174
5-45nr
6-424
11-198
6-56
6-54
4-284
7-67
4-109
10-162
8-34
11-475nr
8-140
11-86
11-72er
8-5
11-342
3-349
4-376
5-273
8-18
1-232
4-199
1-405
2-406
8-149
4-94
10-70nr
11-430
6-271
5-262
7-387
3-119
1=122
2-250
6-182
4-330
12-130
6-214
12-386
7-363
3-300
10-51



GROOM

ALLEN, ANDREW
LACKEY, J M
DOW, GEORGE W
TALFORD, JESSE
BELL, JAMES
HICKS, CHARLIE
BURNETT?, CLAUD
TILLIS, W T
ATMAR, WILEY
McHENRY, JOHN
BROWN, FRANK
SMITH, W J
TILLIS, BUD
SMITH, HERBERT
LEONARD, THOMAS
FOLSOM, ALBERT
OWENS, NEWT
HUNTER, DAYMON
JOLLY, EMORY
ANDERSON, AMOS
SHERMAN, LOS
TILLIS, SAM M
HOWARD, B SUMPTER
REEVES, JEFF
DRISKELL, J M
HARDIN, JOSEPH
HARDIN, JOSEPH
GREEN, HENRY
EDENS, MACK
PRIKRYL, FRANK
ROGAS, AUGUST
GUNN?, RUFUS
MELLEN?, SAM
FURCH, SAM
CANTRELL, | J
RUSHER, LOUIS
CONWAY, A H
SIMMS, H W
YEAGER, VESTA
WH I TEHEAD, HENDERSON
McPHAIL, F H
SOWERS, W A
JEFFRES, S N
HAROLSON, J S
WILLIAMS, MAJOR
ALLEN, GEORGE
JENKINS, A
HENDERSON, R W
BROWN, ROBERT
THOMAS, JAMES
JOHNSON, L J
BOWENS, ANDREW
SIMMONS, HENRY
HOWARD, JOHN H
TAYLOR, H S
WILLIAMS, JOSEPH

BRIDE

JACKSON, ROZENA
JACKSON, SARAH
JACKSON, SAVANNAH
JACKSON, STELLA

JACKSON, TEMPIE ROSETTA

JACKSON, VENIE
JACKSON, ZEALEY
JACKSON/JOHNSON?, A E

JACKSON/JOHNSON?, PARALEE

JAMES, ALBERTA
JAMES, ALICE
JAMES, ALICE
JAMES, BERTHA
JAMES, EFFIE
JAMES, EMMA
JAMES, EVA

JAMES, HATTIE
JAMES, IDA

JAMES, [DA

JAMES, LETTIE
JAMES, LIZZIE
JAMES, MARTHA
JAMES, MINA
JAMES, NORA BELLE
JAMES, ROBBIE M
JAMES, TEXANA
JAMES, TEXANA
JAMES, VELLA
JAMES, WILLIE
JANAK, ANNIE
JANAK, LIZZIE
JANE, EMMA

JANEK, JOANNA
JARGO, ARBELLA
JARRETT, AGUSTA L
JASPER, EMILY
JEFFERS, CECIL E
JEFFERS, JENNIE A
JEFFERS, LONA
JEFFERS, RUTH
JEFFERS, SELINA V
JEFFRES, ADA
JEFFRES, L A
JEFFRIES, KATIE
JENKINS, CAMELIA
JENKINS, EULA
JENKINS, JENNIE
JENKINS, JULIA
JENKINS, LAURA
JENKINS, MARTHA
JENKINS, MARY
JENKINS, NELLIE
JENKINS, NETTIE
JENKINS, PEARL
JENKINS, PEARL
JENKINS, PEARL
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DATE

22
14
30
20

29

12
27
26
24
11
20

25
19

24
21
14
1)
27
18
18

26
28

25
18
31
25
21
22
16
15
10
20
16

28
11
15
30
13

25
25
16
10

10

JUN
AUG
MAR
APR
APR
DEC
DEC
JUL
APR
DEC
FEB

MAR
SEP
MAY
SEP
DEC
DEC
NOV
JAN
NOV
JUN

APR
SEP
APR
JUL
AUG
FEB

JAN
FEB
SEP
MAY
DEC
APR
SEP
SEP
SEP
FEB

FEB
DEC

JUN
JUuL
APR

JUN
MAY

NOV
APR

1813
1890
1807
1911
1908
1894
1902
1902
1803
1911
1801
1900
1913
1905
1802
1904
1810
1905
1801
1911
1898
1909
1804
1908
1909
1908
1910
1916
1893
1913
1811
1895
1811
1915
1908
1892
1817
1892
1806
1915
1914
1909

1898

1886
1815
1901
1910
1885
1801
1895
1803
1896
1800
1909
1800
1909

BK-PG

11-275
2-318
8-313
10-218
9-48
3-392
7-1
6-357
7-75
10-346
6-383
5-416
11-328
7-412
6-391
7-263
10-72
8-77
6-244
10-318
5-11
9-305
7-276
9-125
9-218
9-110un
10-9
12-273
3-211
11-206
10-305
4-10
10-188
12-144
9-T6
3-138
12-434
3-98
8-197
12-143
11-410
9-290
5-108
1-321
12-208
6-107
10-32
1-256
6-123
4-71
7-66
4-196
5-356nr
9-202
5-422
9-213



GROOM

BRYANT, MITCHELL
CORNWELL, JOHN
SHEPHERD, BEN

REGENSPURGER, ROBERT

DWERE, THOMAS J
BROWN, WILL
GENTRY, S L
RIPPER, JACK
WILLIAMS, FRANK
SULL IVAN, MONROE
ooX; G §
McCELVEY, JOHN
McLEMORE, A J
FIELDS, ARCHIE
JONES, JOHN
WHITE, JOHN
GOSSETT, J W
SHERRILL?, J S
WILLIAMS, ARTHUR
WILSON, JORDON
HUBBARD, SHERMAN
WHITE, ELIGE
HIX, ZACK
WILSON, CHARLIE
PENNINGTON, JOHN
TILLIS, SAM
COOPER, WESLEY
ELLIS, CHARLEY
WILSON, JOHN
REAGON, JOHN
SCOTT, SOLOMON
KYLE, WALTER
LOGAN, JOHN
STIGALL, W W
HOPKINS, HARVEY
COLLINS, ARCHIE
JOHNSON, M D
WILCOX, C J
PEACOCK, R E
HAIL, HENRY
MADISON, JIM
PETERSON, HORACE
PETERSON, HORACE
BAILEY, GROVER C
WEEKS, R L
BENJAMIN, JODIE
GAINES, CHARLEY
EDWARDS, TOM
@OSSETT, D G Jr
BRIMBERRY, Z E
BURTON, E T
LANGHAM, JAMES T
WEAVER, Z P
WHEELER, MILES
LIVELY, C W
BARNETT, JEFF

BRIDE

JENKINS,
JENNING,

SOPHIA
MARY

JENNINGS, BEULAH
JENNINGS, OLLIE
JERGESON, SARAH E
JERGO, MOLLIE
JERNIGAN, ETTA
JERNIGAN, REBECCA
JESTUS, EMMA
JETER, MAY
JETTER, JOANNA
JOHN, ALICE

JOHN, MARY

JOHNS, ANNIE
JOHNS, BEATRIS
JOHNS, 1DA

JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,

AR
ADDIE
ADDIE
ADEL INE
ALICE

AL ICE
ALMA
ALMA
ALVIE
AMANDA
ANI[SE
ANNIE
ARDELLA
ARTIE M
BEATRICE
BETTIE
BETTIE
BETTIE
BETTY
BLANCHIE
CALLIE
CALLIE
CALLY
CAROL INE
CAROL INE
CAROL INE
CAROL INE
CARRIE

CARRIE BELLE

CELIA
CHRISTINA
CILLA
CLARA
CORA
CORA
CORA
CORA
CORDEL | A
DELAH
DEL 1A
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DATE

25
30
15
17
18
20
21

12
16

20
27
18
12
30
23
26
18
27
15

21
21
24
10
26
28

27
20

20
15
13
24
26

26

26
24

16

30
23

MAR
NOV
oCT
DEC
JUL
JUL
AUG
JAN
DEC
MAY
DEC

APR
DEC
MAR
NOV
APR
FEB
DEC
JAN
JAN
MAR
APR

FEB
MAY
FEB
JAN
NOV
JUL
DEC
DEC
JUL

JAN
MAR
JUN

NOV
SEP

DEC

FEB
NOV
APR
FEB
DEC
JAN
APR

1893
1897
1801
1900
1884
1894
1802
1914
1812
1895
1810
1901

1883
1911

1913
1906
1884
1901

1800
1905
1800
1900
1910
1911

1886
1896
1888
1904
1898
1901

1908
1895
1889
1898
1895
1912
1896
1908
1800
1897
1806
1911
1912
1807
1808
1802
1915
1904
1806
1915
1801
1894
1899
1886
1801
1884

BK-PG

3-177
4-381
6-200
6-32
1-168nr
3=337
6-380
11-388nr
11-153
4-52
10-146
6-195
1-65nr
10-342
11-232
8-219
1-158
6-92
6-44
7-389
5-305
5-328
10-8
10-300
1-329
4-189
5-29
7-216
BT
6-152
9-63
4-120
2-211
5-40
4-18
11-41
4-174
9-124
5-368
4-364
8-215nr
10-286nr
11-105nr
8-411
9-107
6-316
12-157
T-227
8-258
12-90
6-84
3-380
5-176
1-339
6-147
1-166



GROOM

OOLTER, JOHN
COLTER, JOHN
GRAYHILL, M C
WILSON, JOHN
RUSSELL, ALBERT
HUNTER, GEORGE
JOHNSON, CHAS
CAMPBELL, THOMPSON
SHIVERS, ROBERT L
LEWIS, ARCHIE
ROBERTSON, JAMES
TAYLOR, JOHN
LOYD, OORNEL IUS
OWENS, PHILLIP
PHILLIPS, GEORGE
BURTON, WILL
JOHNSON, D E
McDANIELS, GEORGE
BEASLEY, ZACK
MOSELY, JACKSON
WALKER, JORDON
RAVENELL, BRESTON
ELLIS, MACK
BRAGG, JEFFERSON
BENNETT, SIDNEY
MASTERS, LOUIS
POTTS, NICK
DRISKELL, Z D
WHEELER, ANDY
ANGLE, ROSS

TATE, ED

WHITE, J E
ASHMORE, PETER
GALE, WILEY
CONNER, DICK
COLLINS, SAM
MOORE, NELSON
WILLIAMS, JAMES
DODDLES, JAMES
POTTS, JOHN
MCCOWAN, [SAAC
BARROW, C G
ARLEDGE, JOHN HENRY
WOOLBR |GHT, LOUIS
EDWARDS, SANDY
McKINZIE, GREEN
STUBBLEF [ELD, J M
NATHAN|EL, EUGENE
THOMPSON, WALTER
REAGON, HENRY
WILSON, THOMAS
PENNINGTON, WALTER
STANTON, RICHARD
JONES, ROBERT
KNOX, J M

SIMS, JOHN

BRIDE

JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,
JOHNSON,

DELLA
DELLA
DELLA
DELLA
DELSIE
DORA
EDA
EDITH
EFFIE M
ELI1ZA
ELIZA
EL1ZA
ELLA
ELLA
ELLA
ELLEN
ELLEN
ELSIE
EMILY
EMMA

EMMA NOVELLA

ESTELLA
ETHEL
ETTA
ETTA MAY
EULA
EVA
EVALYN
EVELYN
FANNIE
FANNIE
FANNIE
FANNY
FLORA
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
FLORENCE
FRANCES
FRENCH A
FRIZY
GEORGIA
GERTRUDE
HANNAH
HARRIET
HARRIET
HATTIE
HESTER
HUNTER
1DA

IRA
IRENE

| SABELLA
JANE
JANIE
JENNIE
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DATE

10

NOV
AUG
MAY
MAY
JUN
DEC
FEB
APR
FEB
JAN

FEB
NOV
NOV
FEB
FEB
AUG
SEP
DEC
AUG
SEP
JUN
JAN
NOV
MAY
DEC
oCT
MAR
APR

APR
MAY
JAN
APR
DEC

FEB
JAN

DEC
MAY
APR
NOV
NOV
DEC
SEP
AUG
APR
JAN
SEP
DEC
APR
JAN
MAY
DEC

1810
1913
1907
1906
1911

1913
1888
1890
1810
1900
1897
1903
1815
1907
1834
1908
1812
1914
1894
1901

1810
1914
1913
1908
1916
1910
1807
1916
1913
1913
1886
1885
1886
1905
1811

1901
1811
1905
1896
1912
1805
1899
1807
1910
1893
1886
1804
1908
1809
1894
1808
1911
1883
1898
1895
1911

BK-PG

10-102
11-295
8-332
8-162
10-244
11-367
2-83
2-295
9-369
5-313
4-335
7-56
12173
8-405
3-304
9-21nr
11-89
12-13
3-393
6-175
10-67
11-460
11-207
9-141
12-261
10-137
8-3%4
12-235
11-245
11-353nr
1-340nr
1-242
1-315
8-8
10-343
6-59
10-176
7-382
4-218
11-177nr
8-22
5-197
8-401
10-100
3-268
1-362
7-298
9-58
9-17Tnr
3-355
9-328
10-211
1=81
5-56
4-120
10-240



